
Middlesex County Kennel Club

Sunday, July 09, 2017

T2B  

Lavonda HerringJudge:

24 6Jump Height = # of dogs

24018 Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyT2B

24016 Zeke, All American, Alice SmithT2B

24014 Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandra DusenberyT2B

24013 Lark, Belgian Tervuren, Elizabeth CoughlanT2B

24006 Valur, Saluki, Christine KleinT2B

24003 Connor, Weimaraner, Pam PatunoffT2B

20 8Jump Height = # of dogs

20030 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaT2B

20028 Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth FatseT2B

20005 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertT2B

20003 Camdyn, Border Collie, Renee WormellT2B

20040 Decky, Irish Setter, Linda HaspelT2BP

20031 Keeley, Irish Setter, Melissa SuterT2BP

20018 Duma, Standard Poodle, Cynthia BrownT2BP

20012 Ike, Rottweiler, Dawn MulcaheyT2BP

16 10Jump Height = # of dogs

16011 Brenna, Standard Schnauzer, Teri OlsenT2B

16009 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill YoungT2B

16008 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

T2B

16004 Fiddle, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoT2B

16002 Fern, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoT2B

16035 Zig, Australian Shepherd, Dana ChenierT2BP

16031 Brikk, Standard Schnauzer, Pierre LorrainT2BP

16022 Debbie, Boxer, Cara ArmourT2BP

16021 Dory, Golden Retriever, Marcia J PeirceT2BP

16019 Dazzle, Bearded Collie, Joanne WilliamsonT2BP

12 5Jump Height = # of dogs

12016 Shrimpie, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn IngT2B

12013 Rigo, Miniature Poodle, Lisa CoxT2B

12005 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonT2B

12011 Ketch, Miniature Schnauzer, Teri OlsenT2BP

12009 Aria, English Cocker Spaniel, Diane YoungT2BP

8 6Jump Height = # of dogs

8019 Torri, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda RiznerT2B

8016 Tigger, Papillon, Karen DonahueT2B

8007 Caroline, Papillon, Judy PawsonT2B

8006 Maximus, Papillon, Carole JohnsonT2B

8002 Gwendoline, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

T2B

8020 Dibs, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Paula NorthropT2BP

Standard Excellent A/B/P

Lavonda HerringJudge:

24 12Jump Height = # of dogs

24013 Lark, Belgian Tervuren, Elizabeth CoughlanAXA

24012 Ingalil, Belgian Tervuren, Ros ArientiAXA

24018 Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyAXB

24017 Roxy, Dutch Shepherd, Eileen FernandezAXB

24016 Zeke, All American, Alice SmithAXB

24015 Sky, Belgian Sheepdog, Lisa WoodingAXB

24014 Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandra DusenberyAXB

24007 Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGeeAXB

24006 Valur, Saluki, Christine KleinAXB

24005 Sydney, Weimaraner, Patricia BodanAXB

24003 Connor, Weimaraner, Pam PatunoffAXB

24002 Dakota, Pointer, Margaret JewettAXB

20 20Jump Height = # of dogs

20003 Camdyn, Border Collie, Renee WormellAXA

20002 Chloe, Border Collie, Connie AugerAXA

20031 Keeley, Irish Setter, Melissa SuterAXPA

20012 Ike, Rottweiler, Dawn MulcaheyAXPA

20011 Rio, Belgian Malinois, Rolanda DaneAXPA

20030 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaAXB

20029 Sammie, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettAXB

20028 Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth FatseAXB

20010 Pearl, Australian Shepherd, Dana ChenierAXB

20009 Juno, Australian Shepherd, Lorena ProiaAXB

20006 Annie, American Staffordshire Terrier, Marlene 

Groman

AXB

20005 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXB

20004 Macie, Golden Retriever, Robert  MyersAXB

20040 Decky, Irish Setter, Linda HaspelAXPB

20034 Corey, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyAXPB

20033 Rusty, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten HaagenAXPB

20032 Teddy, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten HaagenAXPB

20018 Duma, Standard Poodle, Cynthia BrownAXPB

20017 Demi, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchyAXPB

Page 1 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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20015 Rory, Irish Setter, Martin HaspelAXPB

16 24Jump Height = # of dogs

16001 Breezy, Miniature American Shepherd, Margaret 

Jewett

AXA

16034 Lucy, Collie, Rebecca KayAXPA

16015 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavAXPA

16033 Tempe, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah A. PalmerAXB

16014 Buzz, Miniature Poodle, Patricia WardwellAXB

16013 Fergus, Miniature American Shepherd, Nancy CookAXB

16012 Etta, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAXB

16011 Brenna, Standard Schnauzer, Teri OlsenAXB

16010 Dante, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill ChiarchiaroAXB

16009 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill YoungAXB

16008 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

AXB

16007 Rupert, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXB

16004 Fiddle, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXB

16003 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXB

16002 Fern, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXB

16037 Demanda, Collie, Rebecca KayAXPB

16036 Ruby, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettAXPB

16035 Zig, Australian Shepherd, Dana ChenierAXPB

16022 Debbie, Boxer, Cara ArmourAXPB

16021 Dory, Golden Retriever, Marcia J PeirceAXPB

16020 Moet, Golden Retriever, Barbara DoughtyAXPB

16019 Dazzle, Bearded Collie, Joanne WilliamsonAXPB

16018 Chime, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavAXPB

16016 Reeses, Golden Retriever, Marcia J PeirceAXPB

12 9Jump Height = # of dogs

12008 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12007 Bella, American Cocker Spaniel, Alice WilliamsAXB

12005 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXB

12004 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12003 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12012 Rookie, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAXPB

12011 Ketch, Miniature Schnauzer, Teri OlsenAXPB

12010 Keen, Smooth Fox Terrier, Carolyn FarringtonAXPB

12009 Aria, English Cocker Spaniel, Diane YoungAXPB

8 17Jump Height = # of dogs

8020 Dibs, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Paula NorthropAXPA

8019 Torri, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda RiznerAXB

8018 Boston, Papillon, Mary ScesnyAXB

8017 Beatle, Papillon, Mary ScesnyAXB

8016 Tigger, Papillon, Karen DonahueAXB

8007 Caroline, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXB

8006 Maximus, Papillon, Carole JohnsonAXB

8004 Bubbles, Toy Poodle, Betsey KilmartinAXB

8003 Bones, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXB

8002 Gwendoline, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AXB

8001 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXB

8022 Renegade, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAXPB

8021 Taffy, All American, Rebecca KayAXPB

8011 Kenzie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda May McKinnonAXPB

8010 Catcher, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXPB

8009 Reese, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sally MyersAXPB

8008 Bella, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXPB

4 5Jump Height = # of dogs

4010 Rhinestone, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAXPB

4009 Gracie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AXPB

4008 Romeo, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAXPB

4007 Rheno, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAXPB

4003 Benjamin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AXPB

Standard Open/Open P

Lavonda HerringJudge:

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24019 Spencer, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettOA

20 1Jump Height = # of dogs

20023 Teddy, Australian Shepherd, Lorena ProiaOA

16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16038 Zhora, Collie, Rebecca KayOAP

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12019 Beni, Papillon, Joyce MoodyOA

12013 Rigo, Miniature Poodle, Lisa CoxOA

Standard Novice A/B/P

Lavonda HerringJudge:
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20 2Jump Height = # of dogs

20022 Kahlua, All American, Julia GouldNAA

20024 Phoenix, Boxer, Cara ArmourNAB

16 6Jump Height = # of dogs

16039 Skye, Australian Shepherd, Kimberly FultonNAA

16025 Pagie, Rat Terrier, Alison RaposoNAA

16030 Boost, Shetland Sheepdog, Erin SchaeferNAB

16028 Wager, Shetland Sheepdog, Nancy RalphNAB

16040 Elf, Labrador Retriever, Barbara BurriNAP

16031 Brikk, Standard Schnauzer, Pierre LorrainNAP

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12016 Shrimpie, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn IngNAB

12015 Bocci, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonNAB

12018 Eli, English Cocker Spaniel, Donna KiuruNAP

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8023 Twister, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda RiznerNAB

8024 Bane, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Tricia Harmon NAP

Premier Jumpers  

Lavonda HerringJudge:

24 4Jump Height = # of dogs

24018 Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyPJD

24016 Zeke, All American, Alice SmithPJD

24014 Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandra DusenberyPJD

24012 Ingalil, Belgian Tervuren, Ros ArientiPJD

20 4Jump Height = # of dogs

20028 Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth FatsePJD

20010 Pearl, Australian Shepherd, Dana ChenierPJD

20005 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertPJD

20034 Corey, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyPJDP

16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16008 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

PJD

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12005 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonPJD

12010 Keen, Smooth Fox Terrier, Carolyn FarringtonPJDP

8 3Jump Height = # of dogs

8004 Bubbles, Toy Poodle, Betsey KilmartinPJD

8002 Gwendoline, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

PJD

8001 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonPJD

Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Lavonda HerringJudge:

24 12Jump Height = # of dogs

24013 Lark, Belgian Tervuren, Elizabeth CoughlanAXJA

24018 Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyAXJB

24017 Roxy, Dutch Shepherd, Eileen FernandezAXJB

24016 Zeke, All American, Alice SmithAXJB

24015 Sky, Belgian Sheepdog, Lisa WoodingAXJB

24014 Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandra DusenberyAXJB

24012 Ingalil, Belgian Tervuren, Ros ArientiAXJB

24007 Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGeeAXJB

24006 Valur, Saluki, Christine KleinAXJB

24005 Sydney, Weimaraner, Patricia BodanAXJB

24003 Connor, Weimaraner, Pam PatunoffAXJB

24002 Dakota, Pointer, Margaret JewettAXJB

20 18Jump Height = # of dogs

20003 Camdyn, Border Collie, Renee WormellAXJA

20031 Keeley, Irish Setter, Melissa SuterAJPA

20012 Ike, Rottweiler, Dawn MulcaheyAJPA

20011 Rio, Belgian Malinois, Rolanda DaneAJPA

20030 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaAXJB

20029 Sammie, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettAXJB

20028 Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth FatseAXJB

20010 Pearl, Australian Shepherd, Dana ChenierAXJB

20009 Juno, Australian Shepherd, Lorena ProiaAXJB

20006 Annie, American Staffordshire Terrier, Marlene 

Groman

AXJB

20005 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXJB

20004 Macie, Golden Retriever, Robert  MyersAXJB

20040 Decky, Irish Setter, Linda HaspelAJPB

20034 Corey, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyAJPB

20033 Rusty, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten HaagenAJPB

20032 Teddy, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten HaagenAJPB

20018 Duma, Standard Poodle, Cynthia BrownAJPB

20017 Demi, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchyAJPB

Page 3 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  
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16 24Jump Height = # of dogs

16001 Breezy, Miniature American Shepherd, Margaret 

Jewett

AXJA

16034 Lucy, Collie, Rebecca KayAJPA

16020 Moet, Golden Retriever, Barbara DoughtyAJPA

16019 Dazzle, Bearded Collie, Joanne WilliamsonAJPA

16015 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavAJPA

16033 Tempe, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah A. PalmerAXJB

16014 Buzz, Miniature Poodle, Patricia WardwellAXJB

16013 Fergus, Miniature American Shepherd, Nancy CookAXJB

16012 Etta, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAXJB

16011 Brenna, Standard Schnauzer, Teri OlsenAXJB

16010 Dante, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill ChiarchiaroAXJB

16009 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill YoungAXJB

16008 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

AXJB

16007 Rupert, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXJB

16004 Fiddle, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXJB

16003 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXJB

16002 Fern, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXJB

16037 Demanda, Collie, Rebecca KayAJPB

16036 Ruby, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettAJPB

16035 Zig, Australian Shepherd, Dana ChenierAJPB

16022 Debbie, Boxer, Cara ArmourAJPB

16021 Dory, Golden Retriever, Marcia J PeirceAJPB

16018 Chime, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavAJPB

16016 Reeses, Golden Retriever, Marcia J PeirceAJPB

12 9Jump Height = # of dogs

12008 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12007 Bella, American Cocker Spaniel, Alice WilliamsAXJB

12005 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXJB

12004 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12003 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12012 Rookie, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAJPB

12011 Ketch, Miniature Schnauzer, Teri OlsenAJPB

12010 Keen, Smooth Fox Terrier, Carolyn FarringtonAJPB

12009 Aria, English Cocker Spaniel, Diane YoungAJPB

8 17Jump Height = # of dogs

8020 Dibs, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Paula NorthropAJPA

8019 Torri, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda RiznerAXJB

8018 Boston, Papillon, Mary ScesnyAXJB

8017 Beatle, Papillon, Mary ScesnyAXJB

8016 Tigger, Papillon, Karen DonahueAXJB

8007 Caroline, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXJB

8006 Maximus, Papillon, Carole JohnsonAXJB

8004 Bubbles, Toy Poodle, Betsey KilmartinAXJB

8003 Bones, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXJB

8002 Gwendoline, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AXJB

8001 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXJB

8022 Renegade, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAJPB

8021 Taffy, All American, Rebecca KayAJPB

8011 Kenzie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda May McKinnonAJPB

8010 Catcher, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAJPB

8009 Reese, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sally MyersAJPB

8008 Bella, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAJPB

4 6Jump Height = # of dogs

4010 Rhinestone, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAJPB

4009 Gracie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AJPB

4008 Romeo, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAJPB

4007 Rheno, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAJPB

4006 Double, Toy Poodle, Betsey KilmartinAJPB

4003 Benjamin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AJPB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Lavonda HerringJudge:

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24019 Spencer, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettOAJ

20 1Jump Height = # of dogs

20023 Teddy, Australian Shepherd, Lorena ProiaOAJ

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16030 Boost, Shetland Sheepdog, Erin SchaeferOAJ

16038 Zhora, Collie, Rebecca KayOJP

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12016 Shrimpie, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn IngOAJ

12013 Rigo, Miniature Poodle, Lisa CoxOAJ

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Lavonda HerringJudge:

Page 4 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  
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20 2Jump Height = # of dogs

20022 Kahlua, All American, Julia GouldNAJA

20024 Phoenix, Boxer, Cara ArmourNAJB

16 4Jump Height = # of dogs

16039 Skye, Australian Shepherd, Kimberly FultonNAJA

16025 Pagie, Rat Terrier, Alison RaposoNAJA

16028 Wager, Shetland Sheepdog, Nancy RalphNAJB

16040 Elf, Labrador Retriever, Barbara BurriNAJP

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12019 Beni, Papillon, Joyce MoodyNAJB

12015 Bocci, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonNAJB

12018 Eli, English Cocker Spaniel, Donna KiuruNAJP

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8024 Bane, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Tricia Harmon NAJP

Page 5 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  


